#### HB0539/400817/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 539

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Cassilly" and substitute "<u>Delegates Cassilly and Wivell</u>"; in line 4, strike "an" and substitute "<u>a residential</u>"; and in the same line, after "system," insert "<u>and that does not contain certain constituents</u>,".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, strike "IS"; in line 19, strike "GENERATED" and substitute "IS GENERATED"; in line 20, after "ON-SITE" insert "POTABLE"; and in line 22, strike "AND".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "COLLECTED" and substitute "<u>IS COLLECTED</u>"; in the same line, strike "AN" and substitute "<u>A RESIDENTIAL</u>"; in line 2, after "SYSTEM" insert "; AND

# (3) CONTAINS NO CONSTITUENTS THAT ARE DETRIMENTAL TO PUBLIC HEALTH OR THE ENVIRONMENT";

in line 7, after "WATERING;" insert "AND"; in line 8, strike "; AND"; and in line 9, strike "(V) FLUSHING OF A CONVENTIONAL TOILET OR URINAL".